

FORM 1595

102613052

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY		PT0
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	U.S.PT 7639
Name of conveying party(ies): Kazuhiro YAMAZAKI, Takashi SHOUJIGUCHI	Name and address of receiving party(ies): NAME: Mitsui Mining & Smelting Co., Ltd.	22386 10/71
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	ADDRESS: 11-1, Osaki 1-chome Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8584 Japan	
Name of Conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution/Effective Date: 10/10/03		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	16717639 the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) New Application Additional num	B. Patent No.(s) bers attached? [] Yes [] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	bers attached? [] Tes [] NO	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	-
Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005	[x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	·
Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135	
Attorney Docket No.: 2922-466	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informal true copy of the original document. Robert B. Murray	esternay 11/21/0:	3
Name of Person Signing Total number of	Signature ' / D of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents:	

12/02/2003 ECOOPER 00000257 10717639

01 -0:8021

40.00

rney Docket Number:		Rothwell, I	₹igg, Ernst & Manbeck
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLIC	CATION		
WHEREAS, I/We Kazuhiro YAMAZAKI, a citizen of JAPA	N, residing at	c/o Mitsui N	Mining & Smelting
Ltd. Copper Foil Sector Copper Foil Division, 656-2 Kamakural	bashi, Ageo-sh	i, Saitama 36	2-0013, Japan, and
cashi SYOUJIGUCHI, a citizen of JAPAN, residing at c/o Mit	sui Mining &	Smelting Co.	, Ltd. Copper Foil
tor Copper Foil Division, 656-2 Kamakurabashi, Ageo-shi, Saitama			
tizen of residing at	•		
tizen of, residing at, residing at, residing at			
, and a second of the second o			, a citizen of .
residing at			
,residing at, a citizen of, residi	ng at		,
,			•
ssignor(s), am/are the inventor(s) of an invention in ROLL OF LATITHSTAND VOLTAGE INSPECTION AND METHOD OF WITHSTAND VOLTAGE IN FLAMINATE FOR CAPACITOR LAYER FOR WITHSTAND VOLTAGE IN	OLTAGE MEASU	JREMENT USIN	
[X] of even date herewith;			
	filed		•
(Check One) [] U.S. Serial Number [] International Application No.PCT/	filed On		····································
			
WHEREAS, Mitsui Mining & Smelting Co., Ltd. (Japanese corpor	ration) of 1-11-1	Osaki Shinag	- awa-ku
WHEREAS, VIIISH VIIIIII & DITCHING CONTROL SIR.	K	Address	
WHEREAS, Mitsui Mining & Smelting Co., Ltd. (Japanese corporate Sincology 141-8584, JAPAN CORONIC STATES OF Composite Sincology 141-8584, JAPAN NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) sideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNO sents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its suinterest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions.	to me/us in hand R(S) have sold, as ccessors, legal rep ions, renewals and	paid, and other go ssigned, transferro oresentatives and d continuations th	ood and valuable ed and set over, and by th assigns, the entire right, t pereof, and all Letters Pate
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNO ents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its su interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divise United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates test the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent is esentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.	to me/us in hand a R(S) have sold, as coessors, legal repions, renewals and a reissues and exterior said invention	paid, and other gossigned, transferroresentatives and d continuations the ensions thereof, a to the said ASSIC.	ood and valuable ed and set over, and by th assigns, the entire right, t pereof, and all Letters Pate and I/we hereby authorize GNEE, its successors, lega
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) sideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNO sents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its su	to me/us in hand a R(S) have sold, as coessors, legal repions, renewals and a reissues and exterior said invention	paid, and other gossigned, transferroresentatives and d continuations the ensions thereof, a to the said ASSIC.	ood and valuable ed and set over, and by th assigns, the entire right, t pereof, and all Letters Pate and I/we hereby authorize GNEE, its successors, lega
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNO ents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its su interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divise United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates est the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent resentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will community, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal inuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everyth	to me/us in hand (R(S)) have sold, as (R(S)) have sold, as (R(S)) have sold, as (R(S)) have sold, as (R(S)) have sold, as (reissues and exterior said invention entire interest he cate to said ASSIC proceeding, sign a ing possible to aid evention at the ex-	paid, and other gossigned, transferroresentatives and d continuations the ensions thereof, a to the said ASSIC rein assigned, and GNEE, its successell lawful papers, d the said ASSIC pense of the ASSIC p	ood and valuable ed and set over, and by th assigns, the entire right, thereof, and all Letters Pate and I/we hereby authorize GNEE, its successors, legal d that I/we have not execute sors, legal representatives execute all divisional, NEE, its successors, legal IGNEE.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNO ents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its suinterest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisite United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates est the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent is esentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will community gas, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal inuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everythe esentatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said in	to me/us in hand (R(S)) have sold, as (R(S)) have sold, as (R(S)) have sold, as (R(S)) have sold, as (R(S)) have sold, as (reissues and exterior said invention entire interest he cate to said ASSIC proceeding, sign a ing possible to aid evention at the ex-	paid, and other gossigned, transferroresentatives and d continuations the ensions thereof, a to the said ASSIC rein assigned, and GNEE, its successell lawful papers, d the said ASSIC pense of the ASSIC p	ood and valuable ed and set over, and by th assigns, the entire right, thereof, and all Letters Pate and I/we hereby authorize GNEE, its successors, legal d that I/we have not execute sors, legal representatives execute all divisional, NEE, its successors, legal IGNEE.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNO ents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its suiterest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisite United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates est the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent is esentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communities, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal inuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everythesentatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said in IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and search.	to me/us in hand a R(S) have sold, as cessors, legal repions, renewals and extensions, reissues and extensions and invention are the cate to said ASSIC proceeding, sign a sing possible to aim evention at the extension at the ex	paid, and other gossigned, transferroresentatives and d continuations the ensions thereof, a to the said ASSIC rein assigned, and GNEE, its successell lawful papers, d the said ASSIC pense of the ASSIC p	ood and valuable ed and set over, and by th assigns, the entire right, to pereof, and all Letters Pate and I/we hereby authorize GNEE, its successors, legal d that I/we have not execu- cors, legal representatives execute all divisional, NEE, its successors, legal IGNEE. my/our signature(s).
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNO ents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its suit interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisite United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates est the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent resentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal inuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everythe esentatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said in IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and sea Mazulino Jamas Mazulino Maz	to me/us in hand R(S) have sold, as ccessors, legal rep ions, renewals and reissues and exist for said invention entire interest he cate to said ASSIC proceeding, sign a ing possible to air evention at the ex L.S. Date L.S. Date	paid, and other gossigned, transferroresentatives and d continuations the ensions thereof, a to the said ASSIC rein assigned, and GNEE, its successell lawful papers, d the said ASSIC pense of the ASSIC p	bood and valuable ed and set over, and by the assigns, the entire right, the ereof, and all Letters Pate and I/we hereby authorize GNEE, its successors, legal detail that I/we have not execute all divisional, NEE, its successors, legal IGNEE. Interpretatives execute all divisional, NEE, its successors, legal IGNEE. Interpretatives execute all divisional, NEE, its successors, legal IGNEE. Interpretative services and its successors and its successors and its successors and its successors. Interpretative services and its successors and its successors and its successors and its successors. Interpretative services and its successors and its successors and its successors and its successors. Interpretative services and its successors and its successors and its successors and its successors. Interpretative services are services and its successors and its su
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNO ents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its substitutes in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisive United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates est the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent resentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communities, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal inuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everythe esentatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said in IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and sea Mazullio. Kazullio Jamas Mazullio Kazullio YAMAZAKI	to me/us in hand (R(S)) have sold, as ccessors, legal rep ions, renewals and , reissues and exist for said invention entire interest he cate to said ASSIC proceeding, sign a imp possible to aid evention at the exist L.S. Date L.S. Date L.S. Date	paid, and other gossigned, transferroresentatives and d continuations the ensions thereof, a to the said ASSIC rein assigned, and GNEE, its successell lawful papers, d the said ASSIC pense of the ASSIC p	bood and valuable ed and set over, and by the assigns, the entire right, thereof, and all Letters Patend I/we hereby authorize GNEE, its successors, legal department of the thereby authorize GNEE, its successors, legal department of the thereby authorize GNEE, its successors, legal department of the thereby authorize GNEE, its successors, legal IGNEE, its successors, legal IGNEE. The thereby authorize GNEE authorize authorize GNEE authorize authorize GNEE. The thereby authorize GNEE authorize authorize authorize GNEE author
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) sideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNO tents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its sum interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions. United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent resentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everythe resentatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said in IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and sea Mazuluro Jamas and Mazuluro Kazuliro YAMAZAKI	to me/us in hand R(S) have sold, as ccessors, legal rep ions, renewals and reissues and exist for said invention entire interest he cate to said ASSIC proceeding, sign a ing possible to air evention at the ex L.S. Date L.S. Date	paid, and other gossigned, transferroresentatives and d continuations the ensions thereof, a to the said ASSIC rein assigned, and GNEE, its successell lawful papers, d the said ASSIC pense of the ASSIC p	bood and valuable ed and set over, and by the assigns, the entire right, the ereof, and all Letters Pate and I/we hereby authorize GNEE, its successors, legal detail that I/we have not execute all divisional, NEE, its successors, legal IGNEE. Interpretatives execute all divisional, NEE, its successors, legal IGNEE. Interpretatives execute all divisional, NEE, its successors, legal IGNEE. Interpretative services and its successors and its successors and its successors and its successors. Interpretative services and its successors and its successors and its successors and its successors. Interpretative services and its successors and its successors and its successors and its successors. Interpretative services and its successors and its successors and its successors and its successors. Interpretative services are services and its successors and its su
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) sideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNO cents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its suinterest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisive United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates set the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent is esentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will community gas, any facts known to me'us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal timpling and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everyth resentatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said in IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and sea Mazuluro Jamas and Sycylique Mazuluro Jamas Kazuliro YAMAZAKI Takashi SHOUJIGUCHI	to me/us in hand (R(S)) have sold, as ccessors, legal rep ions, renewals and , reissues and exist for said invention entire interest he cate to said ASSIC proceeding, sign a imp possible to aid evention at the exist L.S. Date L.S. Date L.S. Date	paid, and other gossigned, transferroresentatives and d continuations the ensions thereof, a to the said ASSIC rein assigned, and GNEE, its successell lawful papers, d the said ASSIC pense of the ASSIC p	bood and valuable ed and set over, and by the assigns, the entire right, thereof, and all Letters Patend I/we hereby authorize GNEE, its successors, legal department of the thereby authorize GNEE, its successors, legal department of the thereby authorize GNEE, its successors, legal department of the thereby authorize GNEE, its successors, legal IGNEE, its successors, legal IGNEE. The thereby authorize GNEE authorize authorize GNEE authorize authorize GNEE. The thereby authorize GNEE authorize authorize authorize GNEE author
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNO ents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its suinterest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisite United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates set the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent it essentiatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will community gns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal tinuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everyth essentiatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said in IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and sea Mazuluro Jamas and Sycylyguch Kazuliro YAMAZAKI	to me/us in hand (R(S)) have sold, as ccessors, legal rep ions, renewals and , reissues and exist for said invention entire interest he cate to said ASSIC proceeding, sign a imp possible to aid evention at the exist L.S. Date L.S. Date L.S. Date	paid, and other gessigned, transferroresentatives and discontinuations the ensions thereof, a to the said ASSIGNEE, its success all lawful papers, dithe said ASSIGNEE of the ASSIGNEE of the ASSIGNEE rear set opposite to the ASSIGNEE of the ASSIGNEE Sear set opposite to the ASSIGNEE SEARCH	bood and valuable ed and set over, and by the assigns, the entire right, thereof, and all Letters Patend I/we hereby authorize GNEE, its successors, legal department of the thereby authorize GNEE, its successors, legal department of the thereby authorize GNEE, its successors, legal department of the thereby authorize GNEE, its successors, legal IGNEE, its successors, legal IGNEE. The thereby authorize GNEE authorize authorize GNEE authorize authorize GNEE. The thereby authorize GNEE authorize authorize authorize GNEE author
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNO ents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its suinterest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisive United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates set the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent is esentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will community gas, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal timpling and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everythe esentatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said in IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and sea Mazuluro Jamas and Sychyguchu Takashi SHOUJIGUCHI	to me/us in hand (R(S)) have sold, as ccessors, legal rep ions, renewals and , reissues and exist for said invention entire interest he cate to said ASSIC proceeding, sign a imp possible to aid evention at the exist L.S. Date L.S. Date L.S. Date	paid, and other gossigned, transferroresentatives and d continuations the ensions thereof, a to the said ASSIC rein assigned, and GNEE, its successell lawful papers, d the said ASSIC pense of the ASSIC p	bood and valuable ed and set over, and by the assigns, the entire right, thereof, and all Letters Patend I/we hereby authorize GNEE, its successors, legal department of the thereby authorize GNEE, its successors, legal department of the thereby authorize GNEE, its successors, legal department of the thereby authorize GNEE, its successors, legal IGNEE, its successors, legal IGNEE. The thereby authorize GNEE authorize authorize GNEE authorize authorize GNEE. The thereby authorize GNEE authorize authorize authorize GNEE author

RECORDED: 11/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 014741 FRAME: 0859